505294407 01/24/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5341184

	SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASS			
NATURE OF CONVEYA	CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ	· · ·		
		Name		Execution Date
SHENG PENG			12/14/2018	
MARIO JOSEPH NAPPA			01/16/2019	
ANDREW JACKSON			01/21/2019	
ROBERT D. LOUSENE	BERG			12/14/2018
RECEIVING PARTY D	АТА			
Name:	THE CH	EMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC	>	
Street Address:	1007 M	ARKET STREET		
City:	WILMIN	IGTON		
State/Country:	DELAW	/ARE		
Postal Code:	19801			
Property Type		Number 16320320		
Application Number:		10020020		
Application Number:				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i>	DATA (be sent to	(302)355-0589 t he e-mail address first; if th		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> using a fax number, if	DATA (be sent to f provided	(302)355-0589 the e-mail address first; if th ; if that is unsuccessful, it wi		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	DATA (be sent to f provided	(302)355-0589 t he e-mail address first; if th		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (be sent to f provided ((302)355-0589 the e-mail address first; if th ; if that is unsuccessful, it wi 302-773-2656	ll be sent via US	Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (be sent to f provided f	(302)355-0589 <i>the e-mail address first; if th</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it wi</i> 302-773-2656 patentlegal@chemours.com	ll be sent via US	Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (be sent to f provided ; ;	(302)355-0589 the e-mail address first; if th ; if that is unsuccessful, it wi 302-773-2656 patentlegal@chemours.com THE CHEMOURS COMPANY 1007 MARKET STREET 8072	<i>II be sent via US</i> PATENT LEGAL	Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (be sent to f provided ; ;	(302)355-0589 <i>the e-mail address first; if th</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it wi</i> 302-773-2656 patentlegal@chemours.com THE CHEMOURS COMPANY 1007 MARKET STREET	<i>II be sent via US</i> PATENT LEGAL	Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (be sent to f provided (f f f f f f f f f f f f f f f f f f	(302)355-0589 the e-mail address first; if th ; if that is unsuccessful, it wi 302-773-2656 patentlegal@chemours.com THE CHEMOURS COMPANY 1007 MARKET STREET 8072	<i>II be sent via US</i> PATENT LEGAL	Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will i using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (be sent to f provided : : : :	(302)355-0589 <i>the e-mail address first; if th</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it wi</i> 302-773-2656 patentlegal@chemours.com THE CHEMOURS COMPANY 1007 MARKET STREET 8072 WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19	<i>II be sent via US</i> PATENT LEGAL	Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (be sent to f provided : : : :	(302)355-0589 <i>the e-mail address first; if th</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it wi</i> 302-773-2656 patentlegal@chemours.com THE CHEMOURS COMPANY 1007 MARKET STREET 8072 WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19 FL1791-PCT-US2	<i>II be sent via US</i> PATENT LEGAL	Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	DATA (be sent to f provided : : : :	(302)355-0589 the e-mail address first; if th if that is unsuccessful, it wi 302-773-2656 patentlegal@chemours.com THE CHEMOURS COMPANY 1007 MARKET STREET 8072 WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19 FL1791-PCT-US2 MARIE SALVATO	<i>II be sent via US</i> PATENT LEGAL	Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER BIGNATURE:	DATA (be sent to f provided : : : :	(302)355-0589 the e-mail address first; if th if that is unsuccessful, it wi 302-773-2656 patentlegal@chemours.com THE CHEMOURS COMPANY 1007 MARKET STREET 8072 WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19 FL1791-PCT-US2 MARIE SALVATO /Marie Salvato/	<i>II be sent via US</i> PATENT LEGAL 0 0801	<i>Mail.</i> GROUP

source=20190124_FL1791PCTUS2_ExecutedAssignments_all_inventors#page1.tif	
source=20190124_FL1791PCTUS2_ExecutedAssignments_all_inventors#page2.tif	
source=20190124_FL1791PCTUS2_ExecutedAssignments_all_inventors#page3.tif	
source=20190124_FL1791PCTUS2_ExecutedAssignments_all_inventors#page4.tif	
source=20190124_FL1791PCTUS2_ExecutedAssignments_all_inventors#page5.tif	
source=20190124_FL1791PCTUS2_ExecutedAssignments_all_inventors#page6.tif	
source=20190124_FL1791PCTUS2_ExecutedAssignments_all_inventors#page7.tif	
source=20190124_FL1791PCTUS2_ExecutedAssignments_all_inventors#page8.tif	

INVENTOR'S COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) AND ASSIGNMENT (Utility Patent Application)

As a below named inventor(s)/assignor(s) of a certain new and useful invention for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent entitled:

PROCESS FOR PRODUCING HALOGENATED OLEFINS

DECLARATION

I (We) hereby declare that:

This Declaration is directed to the patent application attached hereto or United States Patent Application

Number/PCT Application Number .:	16/320320	;	filed on January 24, 2019
----------------------------------	-----------	---	---------------------------

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me (us).

I (We) believe that I (We) am (are) an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I (We) hereby acknowledge that any willful false statements made in this Declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of no more than five (5) years, or both.

Note to inventor(s): 37 C.F.R; § 1.63(c) states: "A person may not execute art oath or declaration, for an application unless that person has reviewed and understands the contents of the application, including the claims, and is aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to the person to be inaterial to patentability as defined in § 1.56."

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/(We) ("ASSIGNOR(S)") desire/am(are) obligated to assign to the below named ASSIGNEE the invention identified above;

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, we hereby:

I. Sell, assign, and transfer unto THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC, a Limited Liability Company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware in the United States of America and having its principal place of business at Wilmington, Delaware, hereinafter referred to as the assignee, (A) the entire right, title, and interest in and to: (1) the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, (2) any priority rights derived from the aforesaid application for Letters Patent by virtue of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and any other treaty or understanding for intellectual property for any and all member countries of the aforesaid International Convention or other treaty or understanding, (3) any and all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, (4) any and all applications for Letters Patent for any such inventions in any country whatsoever, (5) any and all patents for any such inventions in any country whatsoever; and (B) the sole right to (1) file such applications in its name or ours, (2) file such applications under the aforesaid International Convention or other treaty or understanding, (3) have said patents granted in its name or ours, and (4) enforce said patents and to sue for and recover profits and damages for any and all infringements thereof whether past or future; and

ASSIGNOR(S) authorize(s) said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, to insert above the filing dateand application number of the above-identified application when these are known.

Shentpeng-lig (L.S.)	(L.S
SHENG PENG	MARIO JOSEPH NAPPA
DATE 12114 2018	DATE:
ANDREW JACKSON DATE:	(L.S. ROBERT D. LOUSENBERG DATE:

INVENTOR'S COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) AND ASSIGNMENT (Utility Patent Application)

As a below named inventor(s)/assignor(s) of a certain new and useful invention for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent entitled:

PROCESS FOR PRODUCING HALOGENATED OLEFINS

DECLARATION

I (We) hereby declare that:

This Declaration is directed to the patent application attached hereto or United States Patent Application

Number/PCT Application Number.:	16/320320	filed on January 24, 2019
numberr or application number.		

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me (us).

I (We) believe that I (We) am (are) an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I (We) hereby acknowledge that any willful false statements made in this Declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of no more than five (5) years, or both.

Note to inventor(s): 37 C.F.R; § 1.63(c) states: "A person may not execute art oath or declaration, for an application unless that person has reviewed and understands the contents of the application, including the claims, and is aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to the person to be 1naterial to patentability as defined in § 1.56."

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/(We) ("ASSIGNOR(S)") desire/am(are) obligated to assign to the below named ASSIGNEE the invention identified above;

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, we hereby:

I. Sell, assign, and transfer unto **THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC**, LLC, a Limited Liability Company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware in the United States of America and having its principal place of business at Wilmington, Delaware, hereinafter referred to as the assignee, (A) the entire right, title, and interest in and to: (1) the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, (2) any priority rights derived from the aforesaid application for Letters Patent by virtue of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and any other treaty or understanding for intellectual property for any and all member countries of the aforesaid International Convention or other treaty or understanding, (3) any and all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, (4) any and all applications for Letters Patent for any such inventions in any country whatsoever; (5) any and all patents for any such inventions in any country whatsoever; and (B) the sole right to (1) file such applications in its name or ours, (2) file such applications under the aforesaid International Convention or other treaty or understanding, (3) have said patents granted in its name or ours, and (4) enforce said patents and to sue for and recover profits and damages for any and all infringements thereof whether past or future; and

ASSIGNOR(S) authorize(s) said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, to insert above the filing dateand application number of the above-identified application when these are known.

(L.S.)	Maries Joseph Mappa (LS.) MARIO JOSEPH NAPPA
DATE:	DATE: Jonuary 16, 2019
(L.S.)	(L.S.)
DATE:	DATE:

Attorney Docket Number: FL1791-PCT-US2

INVENTOR'S COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) AND ASSIGNMENT (Utility Patent Application)

As a below named inventor(s)/assignor(s) of a certain new and useful invention for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent entitled:

PROCESS FOR PRODUCING HALOGENATED OLEFINS

DECLARATION

I (We) hereby declare that:

This Declaration is directed to the patent application attached hereto or United States Patent Application 16/320320

Number/PCT Application Number.: _______filed on__January 24, 2019_____

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me (us).

I (We) believe that I (We) am (are) an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I (We) hereby acknowledge that any willful false statements made in this Declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of no more than five (5) years, or both.

Note to inventor(s): 37 C.F.R; § 1.63(c) states: "A person may not execute art oath or declaration. for an application unless that person has reviewed and understands the contents of the application, including the claims, and is aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to the person to be 1naterial to patentability as defined in § 1.56."

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/(We) ("ASSIGNOR(S)") desire/am(are) obligated to assign to the below named ASSIGNEE the invention identified above;

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, we hereby:

I. Sell, assign, and transfer unto **THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC**, **LLC**, a Limited Liability Company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware in the United States of America and having its principal place of business at Wilmington, Delaware, hereinafter referred to as the assignee, (A) the entire right, title, and interest in and to: (1) the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, (2) any priority rights derived from the aforesaid application for Letters Patent by virtue of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and any other treaty or understanding for intellectual property for any and all member countries of the aforesaid International Convention or other treaty or understanding, (3) any and all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, (4) any and all applications for Letters Patent for any such inventions in any country whatsoever; (5) any and all patents for any such inventions in any country whatsoever; and (B) the sole right to (1) file such applications in its name or ours, (2) file such applications under the aforesaid International Convention or other treaty or understanding, (3) have said patents granted in its name or ours, and (4) enforce said patents and to sue for and recover profits and damages for any and all infringements thereof whether past or future; and

ASSIGNOR(S) authorize(s) said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, to insert above the filing dateand application number of the above-identified application when these are known.

(L.S.) SHENG PENG

DATE:

(L.S.) DATE

MÁRIO JOSEPH NAPPA	(L.S.)
DATE:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
ROBERT D. LOUSENBERG	(L.S.)
DATE:	
· · ·	

INVENTOR'S COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) AND ASSIGNMENT (Utility Patent Application)

As a below named inventor(s)/assignor(s) of a certain new and useful invention for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent entitled:

PROCESS FOR PRODUCING HALOGENATED OLEFINS

DECLARATION

I (We) hereby declare that:

This Declaration is directed to the patent application attached hereto or United States Patent Application

Number/PCT Application Number.: 16/320320 filed on January 24, 2019

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me (us).

I (We) believe that I (We) am (are) an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I (We) hereby acknowledge that any willful false statements made in this Declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of no more than five (5) years, or both.

Note to inventor(s): 37 C.F.R; § 1.63(c) states: "A person may not execute art oath or declaration, for an application unless that person has reviewed and understands the contents of the application, including the claims, and is aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to the person to be 1naterial to patentability as defined in § 1.56."

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/(We) ("ASSIGNOR(S)") desire/am(are) obligated to assign to the below named ASSIGNEE the invention identified above;

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, we hereby:

I. Sell, assign, and transfer unto THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC, a Limited Liability Company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware in the United States of America and having its principal place of business at Wilmington, Delaware, hereinafter referred to as the assignee, (A) the entire right, title, and interest in and to: (1) the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, (2) any priority rights derived from the aforesaid application for Letters Patent by virtue of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and any other treaty or understanding for intellectual property for any and all member countries of the aforesaid International Convention or other treaty or understanding, (3) any and all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, (4) any and all applications for Letters Patent for any such inventions in any country whatsoever, (5) any and all patents for any such inventions in any country whatsoever, and (B) the sole right to (1) file such applications in its name or ours, (2) file such applications under the aforesaid International Convention or other treaty or understanding, (3) have said patents granted in its name or ours, and (4) enforce said patents and to sue for and recover profits and damages for any and all infringements thereof whether past or future; and

ASSIGNOR(S) authorize(s) said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, to insert above the filing dateand application number of the above-identified application when these are known.

(L.S.)	(L.S.)
DATE:	DATE:
(L.S.) ANDREW JACKSON DATE:	Dalat D June (L.S.) ROBERT D. LOUSENBERG DATE: 12/14/2018